
1099 NEW YORK AVENUE NW  SUITE 900  WASHINGTON, DC  20001-4412 

May 29, 2015

VIA ECFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC  20554

Re: Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to Transfer Control of 
Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Pursuant to the Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order1 entered in this proceeding, 
please find the attached certifications of compliance with the requirement to destroy or return all 
Confidential and Highly Confidential documents.

Sincerely,

/s/ John L. Flynn

John L. Flynn

Attachments

1 Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to Transfer Control of Licenses 
and Authorizations, Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order, MB Docket No. 14-57, DA 14-
1639 (Nov. 12, 2014) (“Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order”).

John L. Flynn
Tel  202 639-6007
Fax 202 661-4967
jflynn@jenner.com

CHICAGO   LONDON   LOS ANGELES   NEW YORK   WASHINGTON, DC WWW.JENNER.COM  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, John L. Flynn, hereby certify that on May 29, 2015, I caused true and correct copies of the 
foregoing letter and attached certifications of destruction to be served electronically to the following:

David LaFuria
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP
8300 Greensboro Drive
Suite 1200
McLean, VA 22102
dlafuria@fcclaw.com

Outside Counsel for American Cable
Association

Robert Cooper
Richard Feinstein
Boies, Schiller & Flexner
5301 Wisconsin Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20015
rcooper@bsfllp.com
rfeinstein@bsfllp.com

Outside Counsel for Cogent

Francis M. Buono
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
1875 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
fbuono@willkie.com

Outside Counsel for Comcast Corp.

Mary C. Albert
COMPTEL
1200 G Street, NW
Suite 350
Washington, DC 20005
malbert@comptel.org

Counsel for COMPTEL

Pantelis Michalopoulos
Stephanie Roy
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
1330 Connecticut Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
pmichalopoulos@steptoe.com
sroy@steptoe.com

Outside Counsel for DISH Network L.L.C.

Barry A. Friedman
Daniel Ferrel Mcinnis
Thompson Hine LLP
1919 M Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 331-8800
Barry.Friedman@ThompsonHine.com
Dan.McInnis@ThompsonHine.com

Outside Counsel to Entravision
Communications Corp.
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Lauren M. Wilson
Free Press
1025 Connecticut Ave., NW
Suite 1110
Washington, DC 20036
lwilson@freepress.net

Counsel for Free Press

Eric J. Branfman
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP
2020 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
eric.branfman@morganlewis.com

Outside Counsel for Hawaiian Telecom
Services Company, Inc.

Markham C. Erickson
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
1330 Connecticut Ave., NW
Washington, DC  20036
merickson@steptoe.com

Outside Counsel for Netflix

Matthew A. Brill
Latham & Watkins LLP
555 11th Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004
matthew.brill@lw.com

Outside Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc.

William Nusbaum
Leslie C. Mehta
The Utility Reform Network
785 Market Street, Suite 1400
San Francisco, CA 94103
bnusbaum@turn.org
lmehta@turn.org

Counsel for TURN

Markham C. Erickson
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
1330 Connecticut Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
merikcson@steptoe.com

Outside Counsel for Future of Music Coalition 
and Writers Guild of America, West

Neil Dellar
Federal Communications Commission
Office of the General Counsel
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC  20554
neil.dellar@fcc.gov

Vanessa Lemmé
Federal Communications Commission
Industry Analysis Division, Media Bureau
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC  20554
vanessa.lemme@fcc.gov

TransactionTeam@fcc.gov
Joel Rabinovitz
Federal Communications Commission
Office of the General Counsel
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC  20554
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov


